National Broker Contracts Small Business Points of Contact

First National Broker Contracts (Opportunities may still be available for small businesses)

Contract No:  GS00P05BQD0001 
Studley, Inc. 
555 13th Street, NW, Suite 420 East 
Washington, DC 20004-1115 

POC:  Julie Rayfield, Senior Managing Director 
Email:  JRayfield@studley.com 
Phone:  (202) 624-8532 
++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
Contract No. GS00P05BQD0002 
CB Richard Ellis Real Estate Services Inc. (Formerly Trammell Crow) 
8270 Greensboro Drive Suite 620 
McLean, VA  22102 

POC: Debbie Veltsistas, Account Executive 
Email:  debbie.veltsistas@cbre.com 
Phone:  ( 703)749-6131 
++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
Contract No.  GS00P05BQD0003 

Jones Lang LaSalle Americas, Inc. 
1801 K Street NW, Suite 1000 

Washington, DC 20006 
POC:  Chris Roth,Project Manager 

Email: Chris.roth@am.jll.com 

Phone:  (202) 580-2328 
+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
Contract No. GS00P05BQD0004 

The Staubach Company (Merged with JLL on July 14, 2008) 
1801 K Street NW, Suite 1000 

Washington, DC 20006 
POC:  Chris Roth,Project Manager 

Email: Chris.roth@am.jll.com 

Phone:  (202) 580-2328 
Alternate POC:  Jae Lee, Project Manager 

Email:  jae.lee@am.jll.com 

Phone:  (703) 448 - 3555 

New National Broker Contracts Awarded on June 21, 2010

CB Richard Ellis Commercial Real Estate Services (GS00P10BQD0001)

8270 Greensboro Drive Suite 600 

McLean, VA  22102

Ms. Debbie Veltsistas

Phone: 703 749-6131

email: Debbie.Veltsistas@cbre.com

+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
Jones Lang LaSalle Americas (GS00P10BQD0002)

1801 K Street NW Suite 1000 

Washington DC 20006

Mr Christopher Roth

Phone:  312-228-2720

email: chris.roth@am.jll.com

+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
Studley Incorporated (GS00P10BQD0003)

555 Thirteenth Street NW #420E

Washington DC 20004

Mr. David Lipson

Phone: 202-624-8512

email:dlipson@studley.com

+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
UGL Equis Corporation (GS00P10BQD0004)

161 N. Clark Street Suite 2400

Chicago, IL 60601

Mr. David Montross

Phone 312 424 8188

email: david.montross@ugl-equis.com

